
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed:        

 

Untimely   Amendment Cycle Extended  Secondary Amendment 
 

SENATE CHAMBER 
 STATE OF OKLAHOMA DISPOSITION 

 

FLOOR AMENDMENT  No. ________   

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT    

 (Date) 

 

 

 

 

Mr./Madame President: 

 

 I move to amend Senate Bill No. 647, by substituting the attached floor substitute for the title, 

enacting clause and entire body of the measure. 

 

 

 Submitted by:  

 

 _______________________ 

 Senator Sykes 

 

Sykes-MD-FS-Req#1644 

3/20/2017 3:19 PM 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 1644 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017) 

 

FLOOR SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

SENATE BILL NO. 647 By: Sykes of the Senate 

 

   and 

 

  Faught of the House 

 

 

 

FLOOR SUBSTITUTE 

 

[ cities and towns - government property - 

codification - effective date ] 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 9030.9 of Title 74, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

Political subdivisions of the state shall not sublet or 

otherwise allow occupancy of public property for use as office space 

for day-to-day business operations to organizations that engage in 

collective bargaining.  Nothing shall prohibit such organizations 

from using such facilities for meetings. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective in accordance with 

the provision of Section 58 of Article V of the Oklahoma 

Constitution. 

56-1-1644 MD 3/20/2017 3:19:36 PM 


