SENATE CHAMBER STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT	No	
COMMITTEE AMENDA	<u>IENT</u>	
		(Date)
Mr./Madame President:		
I move to amend Sena enacting clause and entire boo	te Bill No. 647, by subst ly of the measure.	tituting the attached floor substitute for the title
C	•	
		Submitted by:
		Senator Sykes
Sykes-MD-FS-Req#1644 3/20/2017 3:19 PM		
(Floor Amendments Only)	Date and Time Filed: _	
Untimely	Amendment Cvo	cle Extended Secondary Amendment

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA		
2	1st Session of the 56th Legislature (2017)		
3	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE		
4	FOR SENATE BILL NO. 647 By: Sykes of the Senate		
5	and		
6	Faught of the House		
7			
8	FLOOR SUBSTITUTE		
9	[cities and towns - government property -		
10	codification - effective date]		
11			
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:		
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified		
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 9030.9 of Title 74, unless there		
15	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:		
16	Political subdivisions of the state shall not sublet or		
17	otherwise allow occupancy of public property for use as office space		
18	for day-to-day business operations to organizations that engage in		
19	collective bargaining. Nothing shall prohibit such organizations		
20	from using such facilities for meetings.		
21	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective in accordance with		
22	the provision of Section 58 of Article V of the Oklahoma		
23	Constitution.		
24	56-1-1644 MD 3/20/2017 3:19:36 PM		

Req. No. 1644 Page 1